
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO071525\
  Data File : PO112278.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Jul 2025  10:25
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 16 01:39:00 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO070825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jul 09 10:50:50 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.671     3.663   543.0E6  316.6E6   54.883    49.693  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.698     8.643   354.1E6 86909487   51.785    50.427  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       4.758     4.738   115.9E6 70297473  510.585   455.388  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       4.995     4.974   153.6E6 94790234  498.270   460.666  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       5.209     5.016   203.1E6 99590143  498.659   463.645  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       5.562     5.187   296.3E6  119.6E6  513.389   462.174  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       5.604     5.577   201.6E6  119.9E6  516.424   478.439  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO070825.M Wed Jul 16 11:47:44 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO071525\
  Data File : PO112278.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Jul 2025  10:25
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jul 16 01:39:00 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO070825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jul 09 10:50:50 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO112278.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.6

70

 4
.7

57  4
.9

95  5
.2

09

 5
.5

62
 5

.6
03

 8
.6

97
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO112278.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

63

 4
.7

38  4
.9

74
 5

.0
16  5

.1
86

 5
.5

76

 8
.6

43
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO070825.M Wed Jul 16 11:47:47 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.671 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 543047267
      Conc:  54.88 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.663 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.021 min
  Response: 316596771
      Conc:  49.69 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.698 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 354054911
      Conc:  51.78 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.643 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.025 min
  Response:  86909487
      Conc:  50.43 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.758 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 115851603
      Conc: 510.59 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.738 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  70297473
      Conc: 455.39 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    4.995 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 153629308
      Conc: 498.27 ng/ml  
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#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    4.974 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  94790234
      Conc: 460.67 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.209 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 203113845
      Conc: 498.66 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.016 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  99590143
      Conc: 463.64 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.562 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 296301375
      Conc: 513.39 ng/ml  
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#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.187 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 119576861
      Conc: 462.17 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.604 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 201562687
      Conc: 516.42 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.577 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 119872597
      Conc: 478.44 ng/ml  
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